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The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future
workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce
development strategies that address both employer and job seeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County
Policy & Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, January 8, 2025
3:00-4:00pm
Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

https://zoom.us/j/99248270411?pwd=zrTHgyxMIx6atl1grhAgsrbIMZGEnR.1

e Phone number; 651-372-8299
e Meeting ID: 992 4827 0411
e Passcode: 548965

3:00
3:05
3:10
3:15
3:20
3:25

3:50

3:55
4:00

Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement
Introductions

Approve November Minutes

Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement
Election Updates

Committee Work Plan Updates
e February WIB Meeting
e WIB Policy Statements
e Local Delegation Outreach
e WIOA Adult & Dislocated Worker Dashboard

Staff Updates
e CareerForce Relocation
e Upcoming Events

Other
Adjourn

Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 12, 2025, 3-4pm via Zoom

John Perlich

All

John Perlich
John Perlich
Becky Milbrandt

Becky Milbrandt
Becky Milbrandt
Becky Milbrandt
Karyn Berg

Becky Milbrandt/
Lisa Guetzkow
Becky Milbrandt

All
John Perlich

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

*Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting
electronically from another location.

This document is available in alternate formats upon request. If special meeting accommodations are needed, please contact

rebecca.milbrandt@ramseycounty.us, or call (651) 266-6004.


https://zoom.us/j/99248270411?pwd=zrTHgyxMIx6qtI1grhAgsrblMZGEnR.1

