

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and job seeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Policy & Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, January 8, 2025

3:00–4:00pm Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

3:00 Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement

https://zoom.us/j/99248270411?pwd=zrTHgyxMIx6qtI1grhAgsrbIMZGEnR.1

Phone number: 651-372-8299Meeting ID: 992 4827 0411

Passcode: 548965

	\mathcal{E}	
3:05	Introductions	All
3:10	Approve November Minutes	John Perlich
3:15	Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement	John Perlich
3:20	Election Updates	Becky Milbrandt
3:25	 Committee Work Plan Updates February WIB Meeting WIB Policy Statements Local Delegation Outreach WIOA Adult & Dislocated Worker Dashboard 	Becky Milbrandt Becky Milbrandt Becky Milbrandt Karyn Berg
3:50	Staff Updates	Becky Milbrandt/ Lisa Guetzkow Becky Milbrandt
3:55	Other	All
4:00	Adjourn	John Perlich

John Perlich

Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 12, 2025, 3-4pm via Zoom

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

^{*}Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.